POTODODO 3:37 PA PUBLIC ACCESS SYST	64313
BLECTRONIC FILING COVER SHBET	
(((H97000012121 4)))	
0: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
ROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#: 072450003255
PHONE: (305) 541-3694	PAX #: (305)541-3770
AME: SAV-AL-RE FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000012121 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES 4 CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD FAX	
EST.CHARGE \$122.50 OTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT	
* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **	
NTER SELECTION AND <cr>: alp F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:16:40

FILED 97 JUL 25 AN 8: 13 JUL 25 AN 8: 13 JUL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

100-54-1997 16:29

BM 7185197

H9700012121

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

SAV-AL-RE FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation will be SAV-AL-RE FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS, INC.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The general purposes for which the corporation is initially organized shall be the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE III - STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock at \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV - TERM

This corporation will have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of this corporation shall be located at: 3725 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 922, Hollywood, Florida 33019.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the initial incorporator of this corporation is: JOHN VELELLA, 3725 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 922, Hollywood, Florida 33019.

Prepared by: Sheldon Golding, Esq. 101 N.E. 3 Avenue, \$300 Fort Laudordale FL 33301 Florida Bar No. 137191 Talephone: (954) 763-2122 Fax No.: (954) 462-0128

H97000012121

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

206-24-1997 16:29

Ę

25

ä

1

rn,

197000012121

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL OFFICER AND DIRECTOR

the more page to ge

The initial officer and director is:

President/Director: JOHN VELELLA

ARTICLE VIII - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The registered agent and street address of the registered office of this corporation is: Sheldon Golding, Attorney at Law, 101 NE Third Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as initial incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this <u>21st</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1997.

JOHN VELELLA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

H97000012121

The foregoing Articles of Incorprotion was executed and acknowledged before me by <u>JOHN VELELIA</u>, who produced as identification, or is personally known to me, and who did/did not take an oath, on this <u>21at</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1997.

Signature of Notary Public

LABING CONSOLITION DAVIDATION ADIROLF FOR ALL DALIGUY FRATON ENDIGE CONSOLUCE KIL

1/r-54-1001 10:50

P.03/04

. **. 1**0.9 .00101

H97000012121

CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Floridas Statutes, the following is submitted:

<u>SAV-AL-RE FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS. INC.</u> desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office located at <u>3725 S. Ocean Drive. Suite 922. Hollywood FL 33019</u> has named <u>SHELDON GOLDING. ATTORNEX AT LAW</u>, whose address is <u>101 NE 3 Avenue. Suite 300. Fort Lauderdals FL 33301</u>, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

ACRNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open, pursuant to law.

Dated: July 21, 1997

Riz Cda. SHELDON GOLDING



1497000012121

EVALUE CORPORATE KIT

P. 04/04